# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey N. Roe	05/06/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456
Email: cps@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Charles P. Schmal

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007404-000828

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles P. Schmal

Total Attachments: 1

source=7404-828\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 119504

PATENT REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0382

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Jeffrey N. Roe, having an address of 3212 Veracruz Drive, San Ramon, California 94583, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED DISPOSABLE FOR AUTOMATIC OR MANUAL BLOOD DOSING, for which a U.S. patent application was executed on April 28, 2004 (hereinafter "Application"); and

Whereas, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, herein referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Applications, and in, to and under said Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Applications, and in, to and under said Applications and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Applicant agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Executed this 6+* day of _	May , 2004.
	Jeffrey N. Rog N. Roe
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ss:
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	j
On May 6, 2004 title of officer) personally appea	(date), before me, Julie A Dalle (name and ared Jeffrey N. Roe
[X] personally known to r [] proved to me on the l	me basis of satisfactory evidence
to me that he executed the s	ne is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature or rethe entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
JULIE A. DALLA Commission # 1263351 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal
A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	

Assignment: Integrated disposable for automatic or manual blood dosing

007404-000604.CB.272947 RDID-03062-US;CIPA 0062 Page 1 of 1

REEL: 020198 FRAME: 0383

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

My Comm. Boires May 11, 200